

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 5478 OF 2009**

Idea Cellular Limited .vs. The State of Maharashtra & others

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda  
of Coram, appearances, Court's  
orders or directions and  
Registrars orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

**CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE, J.**

**DATED : DECEMBER 29, 2009.**

Heard Mr. N. Chavan, learned Advocate holding for Mr.  
M. Anil Kumar, learned Advocate for the petitioner.

Mrs. Bodade, learned A.G.P. waives notice for the  
respondent no.1.

S.O. 8.1.2010.

**JUDGE.**

J.