

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 5478 OF 2009**

Idea Cellular Ltd. Thr. Auth. Representative ....Petitioner

V/S

State Of Mah. Thr. The Secty., And 2 Ors ....Respondent

M Anilkumar, N Chavan, R Singhal For Petitioner  
Gp/r-1 Badal Lonare, Mk Pathan/r-3 Hr Gadhia, / R 2 Rm  
Mardikar/r-2 & 3 Sameer Vishwas Sohoni For/r-2 For  
Respondent

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &  
VINAY JOSHI, JJ**

**DATE : 22nd January, 2020**

**P.C. :**

S.O. to 27/1/2020.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**