

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.5478 OF 2009

Idea Cellular Ltd.Pune. Thr. Authorised Representative Girish M. Pawar

-vs-

State of Maharashtra, Thr. Secretary, Urban Development Dept. Mantralaya, Mumbai and ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.1547 OF 2006

Reliance Communications Infrastructure and anr.

-vs-

Nagpur Municipal Corporation and anr.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.2730 OF 2010

Bharti Airtel Ltd.

-vs-

Amravati Municipal Corporation and anr.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.2822 OF 2008

Bharti Airtel Ltd. Mumbai and anr.

-vs-

Nagpur Municipal Corporation and anr.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Shri M. Anilkumar, Advocate for petitioner in WP 5478/09.
Shri P. A. Abhyankar, Advocate for petitioner in WP 1547/06
Shri N. A. Padhye, Advocate for petitioners in WP 2730/10 and
2822/08.
Shri N. R. Rode, Assistant Government Pleader for respondent/State.
Shri J. B. Kasat, Advocate for respondent/Nagpur Municipal
Corporation.

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR AND AMIT B. BORKAR, JJ.

DATE : June 06, 2022

Civil Application No. 601/2020 in Writ Petition No.5478/2009

Considering the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. The cause title of the writ petition is permitted to be amended accordingly. Necessary steps be taken within one week from today. Civil Application is disposed of.

(Amit B. Borkar, J.)

(A. S. Chandurkar, J.)