

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5478 OF 2009

Idea Cellular Ltd. Thr. Auth. RepresentativePETITIONER

V/S

State Of Mah. Thr. The Secty., And 2 OrsRESPONDENT

M ANILKUMAR, N CHAVAN, R SINGHAL for Petitioner
SAMEER VISHWAS SOHONI for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 22nd June, 2022

P.C. :

s.o. 2 weeks

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)