



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 2730 OF 2010

[Bharti Airtel Ltd., New Delhi vs. Amravati Municipal Corporation through the
Commissioner and ors.]

with

WRIT PETITION NO. 2822 OF 2008

[Bharti Airtel Ltd., Mumbai and anr. vs. Nagpur Municipal Corporation, through the
Commissioner and anr.]

with

WRIT PETITION NO. 5478 OF 2009

[Vodafone Idea Ltd., Pune vs. State of Maharashtra through the Secretary, Urban
Development Department and ors.]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda
of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. N. A. Padhye, Advocate for the petitioner in WP 2730/10 &
WP 2822/08

Mr. Yash Kullarwar, Advocate for petitioner in WP 5478/09

Mr. J. B. Kasat, Advocate for respondent no. 1 in WP 2730/10 &
WP 2822/08

Mr. A. B. Badar, AGP for respondent no. 2 in WP 2730/10,
WP 2822/08 and for respondent no. 1 in WP 5478/09

Mr. T. S. Dudhe, Advocate h/f Mr. Mr. S. V. Sohoni, Advocate for
respondent no. 2 in WP 5478/09

Mr. Badal Lonare, Advocate for respondent no. 3 in
WP 5478/09

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.

DATE : 10-03-2026.

Learned counsels submit that the issue
involved is covered by the judgments of the Court. The
parties shall exchange compilation of judgments and file
the same before this Court by 18-3-2026.

2

List the petitions in the week commencing
from 23-3-2026.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE.)

wasnik