

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5478 OF 2009

Vodafone Idea Ltd., Gandhinagar ...PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maha. Thr. The Secretary And Others...RESPONDENT

Mr. M ANILKUMAR, ADV. FOR PETITIONER IN
WP/5478/09

Mr. N. A. PADHYE, ADV. FOR PETITIONER IN
WP/2730/10

Mr. SAMEER VISHWAS SOHONI, ADV. FOR R-2 IN
WP/5478/09

Mr. BADAL LONARE, ADV. FOR R-3 IN WP/5478/09
AGP FOR STATE

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL L. PANSARE
&
HON'BLE JUSTICE NIVEDITA PRAKASH
MEHTA, JJ**

DATE : 26th March, 2026

P.C. :

BY CONSENT, STAND OVER AFTER TWO WEEKS.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)