



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 5478 OF 2009

(Vodafone Idea Limited Vs. State of Maharashtra & Ors.)

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2730 OF 2010

(Bharti Airtel Limited Vs. Amravati Municipal Corporation & Ors.)

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2822 OF 2008

(Bharti Airtel Ltd & Anr. Vs. Nagpur Municipal Corporation & Anr.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocate for the Petitioner in WP No. 5478/2009.

Mr. N.A. Padhye, Advocate for the Petitioner in WP Nos. 2730/10 & 2822/08.

Mr. A.J. Gohokar, AGP for the Respondent/State.

Mr. J.B. Kasat, Advocate for the Respondent No.1 in WP Nos. 2730/10 & 2822/08.

Mr. S.V. Sohoni, Advocate for the Respondent No.2 in WP No. 5478/2009.

Mr. Badal Lonare, Advocate for the Respondent No.3 in WP No. 5478/2009.

**CORAM: URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE AND
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

DATED : 15th APRIL, 2026

1. Despite the order passed by this Court on 10.03.2026 there is non-compliance of the order by not exchanging the compilation of judgments and also not filed before this Court.

2. On pointing out the same, Mr. Padhye, learned Counsel for the Petitioner in Writ Petition Nos. 2730/2010 & 2822/2008 has submitted his compilation of judgments, which is taken on record.

3. Mr. Anil Kumar, learned Counsel for the Petitioner, in Writ Petition No. 5478/2009 has also placed on record the compilation of judgments, which is also taken on record.

4. By way of last chance, Mr. Kasat, learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent No.1 in Writ Petition Nos. 2730/2010 & 2822/2008 and Mr. Sohoni, learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent No.2 in Writ Petition No.5478/2009 shall exchange the compilation within one week.

5. Petitions are being old one be listed before this Court on **29.04.2026**.

(NIVEDITA P MEHTA, J.)

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)